505730288 10/18/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5777099

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JEROME BUMP			11/28/2011
STEVEN L. JOHANSEN			11/28/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл		
Name:	DIGI-STA	R, LLC	
Street Address:	W5527 HWY 106		
City:	FORT ATKINSON		
 State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53538		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	7
	16		-
	16	656878	
Application Number:			
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (9) e sent to th	656878 73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is u i	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (9) e sent to th provided; i	73)530-2228	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (9) e sent to tl provided; i 97	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (9 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa	656878 73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 73-530-2028	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (9) e sent to th provided; i 97 pa Ch	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se i3-530-2028 itent@csglaw.com	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (9 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se '3-530-2028 itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9) e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH Of AT	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3-530-2028 Itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI NE BOLAND DRIVE	ent via US Mail. PC
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 ⁷ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH Of AT W	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se '3-530-2028 Itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI NE BOLAND DRIVE TN: JEFFREY M. WEINICK	ent via US Mail. PC
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (9 ⁷ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH Of AT W	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3-530-2028 Itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI NE BOLAND DRIVE TN: JEFFREY M. WEINICK EST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0705	ent via US Mail. PC
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9 ⁷ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH Of AT W	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3-530-2028 Itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI NE BOLAND DRIVE TN: JEFFREY M. WEINICK EST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0705 13838.0758	ent via US Mail. PC
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 ⁷ e sent to th provided; i 97 pa CH Of AT W	73)530-2228 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se '3-530-2028 itent@csglaw.com HIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI NE BOLAND DRIVE "TN: JEFFREY M. WEINICK EST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0705 13838.0758 DIKLA BOROCHOV	ent via US Mail. PC

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment Inventors Bump and Johansen to DigiStar#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Jerome Bump, residing at W6284 Eastern Avenue, Fort Atkinson, WI 53538, and Steven L. Johansen, residing at 525 Danielson Street, Waterford, WI 53185, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 13, 2011, titled AUTOMATIC START / STOP CONTROLS FOR AGRICULTURAL LOAD AND TRANSFER EQUIPMENT, and given application serial number 13/272,378;

AND WHEREAS, Digi-Star LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 790 West Rockwell Ave., Fort Atkinson, WI 53538, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, ASSIGNORS hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated

below. Feiome Bump

Personally came before me this 28th day of November, 2011, the above-named Jerome Bump, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Karen E. Wilkens Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires: 10 5 2014

6960751_1

Steven L. Johansen

Personally came before me this 28⁴⁴ day of November, 2011, the above-named Steven L. Johansen, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Kalen & Wellens Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 10 5 2014

PATENT REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0430